
          
 

 

 

Doctoral Programme in English Language and Literature 
 

CUSO Doctoral Workshop in 

Medieval and Early Modern English Studies 
 

Wednesdays, 4.15-6.45 p.m., University of Geneva, on Zoom (or Room Phil 204) 
 

Spring 2021 
 
 

3 March, work-in-progress papers: Ana Rita Parreiras Reis (UNIL), Beatrice Montedoro 

(University of Zurich) 
 

17 March, CUSO half-day event, Prof. Katell Lavéant (University of Utrecht), ‘Joyful 

culture in texts and objects: new perspectives on carnival’. The workshop will be preceded 

by lecture at 2.15 p.m. 

This half-day event will examine the impact of Bakhtin’s theory of the carnivalesque on 

scholarship, and will re-evaluate its impact on our understanding of joyful festivities in late 

medieval and early modern society. The examples, which will be taken from urban communities 

in France and in the Low Countries, will open up the wider European and comparative 

dimensions of the questions at hand. The event will offer new methods to combine the analysis 

of literary and archival texts with material objects, and will give a special attention to the latest 

developments in book history. 
 

31 March, work-in-progress papers: Amy Brown (UNIBE), Emma Rayner (UNIFR) 
 

21 April, work-in-progress papers: Honor Grace Jackson (UNINE), Danielle Thien 

(UNIGE) 
 

5 May, Prof. Isabel Karreman (University of Zurich), ‘Danses macabres on the Early 

Modern Stage’ 

This workshop will explore the ways in which the medieval tradition of the Dance of Death 

was staged in early modern plays. The visual genre of the danse macabre was usually executed 

in murals, woodcuts, engravings and paintings, and often accompanied by explanatory and 

exhortatory verse. The imagery and its accompanying verses bear an inherent relationship with 

dramatic performances, however, which facilitated its transposition onto the stage, first in 

morality plays, then mainly in revenge tragedies. Drawing on a range of visual and textual 

material, we will discuss how these plays structure the experience of the viewers, and are in 

turn structured by them, as a set of topoi, representational structures and meanings made 

possible by cultural conventions across the divide of the Reformation. A key text will be 

Hamlet: as we will see, Hamlet’s meditative habits, his dramaturgic function as a mors figure, 

and his faith in providence link him more to the medieval tradition of the Dance of Death than 

the critical narrative of secularization and modernity allows for. 
 

19 May, work-in-progress papers: Aurélie Blanc (UNIFR), Mark Darcy (UNIGE) 



List of CUSO PhD students and staff with a special interest in medieval and/or early modern English studies: 

• Ms Stephanie Allen (Fribourg), stephanie.allen@unifr.ch 

• Ms Gemma Allred (Neuchâtel), gemma.allred@gmail.com  

• Ms Aleida Auld (Geneva), aleida.auld@unige.ch 

• Dr Matthias Berger (Berne), Matthias.berger@ens.unibe.ch 

• Ms Hazel Blair (Lausanne), hazel.blair@unil.ch  

• Ms Aurélie Blanc (Fribourg), aurelie.blanc@unifr.ch  

• Prof. Guillemette Bolens (Geneva), guillemette.bolens@unige.ch 

• Dr Sarah Brazil (Geneva), sarah.brazil@unige.ch 

• Prof. em. Margaret Bridges (Berne), bridges@ens.unibe.ch 

• Dr Amy Brown (Berne), amy.brown@ens.unibe.ch  

• Dr Rory Critten (Lausanne), rory.critten@unil.ch 

• Prof. Kevin Curran (Lausanne), kevin.curran@unil.ch  

• Ms Kristen Haas Curtis (Berne), kristen.curtis@ens.unibe.ch 

• Mr Mark Darcy (Geneva), connelldarcy@yahoo.fr  

• Dr Evan Davis (ex-Geneva), evan.davis@ticino.com  

• Dr Diana Denissen (Oxford/Groningen, ex-Lausanne), dianadenissen@gmail.com  

• Prof. Emma Depledge (Neuchâtel), emma.depledge@unine.ch  

• Prof. Elisabeth Dutton (Fribourg), elisabeth.dutton@unifr.ch  

• Prof. Lukas Erne (Geneva), lukas.erne@unige.ch 

• Prof. Rachel Falconer (Lausanne), Rachel.Falconer@unil.ch 

• Prof. Mary C. Flannery (Berne), mary.flannery@ens.unibe.ch  

• Prof. em. Neil Forsyth (Lausanne), neil.forsyth@unil.ch 

• Prof. Indira Ghose (Fribourg), indira.ghose@unifr.ch  

• Dr Florence Hazrat (Sheffield, ex-Geneva), florence.hazrat@gmail.com   

• Mr Kader Hegedüs (Lausanne), Kader.Hegedus@unil.ch   

• Mr Matthias Heim (Neuchâtel), matthias.heim@unine.ch 

• Ms Honor Grace Jackson (Neuchâtel), honor.jackson@unine.ch 

• Dr Lucie Kaempfer (Düsseldorf / ex-Lausanne), lu_kaempf@hotmail.com  

• Prof. Annette Kern-Stähler (Berne), Kern-Staehler@ens.unibe.ch  

• Dr Erzsi Kukorelly (Geneva), Elizabeth.Kukorelly@unige.ch 

• Mr Vincent Laughery (Lausanne), vincent.laughery@unil.ch  

• Ms Camille Marshall (Lausanne), Camille.Marshall@unil.ch 

• Dr James Misson (Geneva), james.misson@unige.ch 

• Dr Beatrice Montedoro (Zurich, ex-Geneva), beatrice.montedoro@es.uzh.ch   

• Dr Oliver Morgan (Cambridge, ex-Geneva), ormm2@cam.ac.uk  

• Prof. em. Anthony Mortimer (Fribourg), anthony.mortimer@unifr.ch  

• Dr Nicole Nyffengger-Staub (Berne), nicole.nyffenegger@ens.unibe.ch  

• Dr Rahel Orgis (Neuchâtel / Geneva), orgisr@bluewin.ch, rahel.orgis@ub.unibe.ch  

• Dr Tino Oudesluijs (Lausanne), Tino.Oudesluijs@unil.ch 

• Ms Ana Rita Parreiras Reis, anarita.parreirasreis@unil.ch  

• Ms Sonia Pernet (Lausanne), Sonia.Pernet@unil.ch 

• Mr Azamat Rakhimov (Geneva), azarakhimov@gmail.com 

• Ms Emma Rayner (Fribourg), emma.rayner@unifr.ch  

• Mr Andrew Reilly (Lausanne), Andrew.Reilly@unil.ch 

• Prof. Denis Renevey (Lausanne), denis.renevey@unil.ch 

• Dr Olivia Robinson (Fribourg), olivia.robinson@unifr.ch  

• Mr Samuel Röösli (Berne), samuel.roeoesli@ens.unibe.ch 

• Dr Katrin Rupp (Neuchâtel), katrin.rupp@unine.ch 

• Dr Kilian Schindler (Fribourg), kilian.schindler@unifr.ch 

• Dr Maria Shmygol (Leeds, ex-Geneva), M.Shmygol@leeds.ac.uk   

• Dr Kareen Seidler (FU Berlin, ex-Geneva), kareen.seidler@gmail.com  

• Dr Devani Singh (Geneva), devani.singh@unige.ch  

• Ms Elizabeth Skuthorpe (Geneva), elizabeth.skuthorpe@unige.ch  

• Ms Emily Smith, emily.smith@unige.ch  

• Prof. Kirsten Stirling (Lausanne), kirstenanne.stirling@unil.ch 

• Prof. em. Paul Taylor (Geneva), paul.taylor@unige.ch  

• Ms Danielle Thien (Geneva), danielle.thien@unige.ch  

• Prof. em. Margaret Tudeau-Clayton (Neuchâtel), margaret.tudeau-clayton@unine.ch 

• Dr Juliette Vuille (Lausanne), juliette.vuille@unil.ch  

• Dr Marie Emilie Walz (Lausanne), MarieEmilie.Walz@unil.ch  

• Prof. em. Richard Waswo (Geneva), rwaz@hispeed.ch  

• Dr Nadine Weiss (Geneva), nadine.weiss@unige.ch  

• Dr Christiania Whitehead (Warwick / Lausanne), c.a.whitehead@warwick.ac.uk 

Website of the CUSO Doctoral Workshop in Medieval and Early Modern English Studies: 

http://www.unige.ch/lettres/angle/en/research/medemod/ 
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Doctoral Programme in English Language and Literature 
 

CUSO Doctoral Workshop in 

Medieval and Early Modern English Studies 
 

Wednesdays, 4.15-6.45 p.m., University of Geneva, Room Phil 204 
 

Autumn 2021 
 

22 September: work-in-progress papers by Emily Smith (UNIGE) and Kilian Schindler 

(UNIFR) 

  

6 October: Prof. Christiania Whitehead (Universities of Warwick, Lausanne and 

Geneva), New Directions in Late Medieval English Lyric Studies  

This workshop will offer an overview of the current state of medieval lyric scholarship, and 

suggest some possible directions of critical travel, focused on literary and biblical 

intertextuality, and attention to devotional, institutional and manuscript contexts. 

 

20 October: Issues of Professionalization: the PhD student / supervisor relationship; 

online presence; funding applications; Swiss postdoc positions; professional service work.  

With contributions by Sarah Brazil (UNIGE), Emma Depledge (UNINE), Lukas Erne 

(UNIGE), and Devani Singh (UNIGE) 

 

10 November: Prof. Jennifer Richards (Newcastle University), CUSO half-day event on 

‘Animating Books: Rethinking Book History’, workshop at 4.15 p.m., preceded by a 

lecture at 2.15 p.m. (room to be announced) 

The lecture and the workshop will be devoted to exploring a novel approach to the study of 

book history—one which considers how voice might animate the material book, even for silent 

readers. 

 

24 November: work-in-progress papers by Vanessa Lim (Institute of English Studies, 

University of London / UNIFR) and Hannah Piercy (UNIBE) 

 

8 December: Dr Oliver Morgan (University of Cambridge), Early Modern Drama and the 

Material Plot 

This workshop will explore the relationship between two kinds of plot. The first is the early 

modern theatrical document now known as a ‘plot-scenario’. A plot-scenario was the plan of 

an unwritten play–a scene-by-scene summary of the projected action and a list of the characters 

involved. The second is ‘plot’ in the more familiar sense of that word–plot as a literary critical 

abstraction that enables us to talk about narrative structure. Existing work on the plot-scenario 

is overwhelmingly archival and historicist (in the broader sense of that word). It does not engage 

with theoretical questions about the nature of ‘plot’. Theoretical accounts of plot, on the other 

hand, tend to be abstract and trans-historical, ignoring its material embodiment in documents 

such as the plot-scenario. By bringing these two different conceptions of plot together, the 

workshop will attempt to shed new light on each of them. 



List of CUSO PhD students and staff with a special interest in medieval and/or early modern English studies: 

• Ms Stephanie Allen (Fribourg), stephanie.allen@unifr.ch 

• Ms Gemma Allred (Neuchâtel), gemma.allred@gmail.com  

• Dr Aleida Auld (Geneva), aleida.auld@unige.ch 

• Dr Matthias Berger (Berne), matthias.berger@ens.unibe.ch 

• Ms Hazel Blair (Lausanne), hazel.blair@unil.ch  

• Ms Aurélie Blanc (Fribourg), aurelie.blanc@unifr.ch  

• Prof. Guillemette Bolens (Geneva), guillemette.bolens@unige.ch 

• Dr Sarah Brazil (Geneva), sarah.brazil@unige.ch 

• Prof. em. Margaret Bridges (Berne), bridges@ens.unibe.ch 

• Dr William Brockbank (Berne), william.brockbank@ens.unibe.ch 

• Dr Amy Brown (Berne), amy.brown@ens.unibe.ch 

• Prof. Rory Critten (Lausanne), rory.critten@unil.ch 

• Prof. Kevin Curran (Lausanne), kevin.curran@unil.ch  

• Ms Kristen Haas Curtis (Berne), kristen.curtis@ens.unibe.ch 

• Mr Mark Darcy (Geneva), connelldarcy@yahoo.fr  

• Dr Evan Davis (ex-Geneva), evan.davis@ticino.com  

• Dr Diana Denissen (Oxford/Groningen, ex-Lausanne), dianadenissen@gmail.com  

• Prof. Emma Depledge (Neuchâtel), emma.depledge@unine.ch  

• Mr Patrick Durdel (Lausanne), patrick.durdel@unil.ch 

• Prof. Elisabeth Dutton (Fribourg), elisabeth.dutton@unifr.ch  

• Prof. Lukas Erne (Geneva), lukas.erne@unige.ch 

• Prof. Rachel Falconer (Lausanne), Rachel.Falconer@unil.ch 

• Prof. Mary C. Flannery (Lausanne), m_flan@hotmail.com, mary.flannery@ens.unibe.ch  

• Prof. em. Neil Forsyth (Lausanne), neil.forsyth@unil.ch 

• Ms Georgia Fulton (Geneva), georgia.fulton@unige.ch  

• Prof. Indira Ghose (Fribourg), indira.ghose@unifr.ch  

• Dr Florence Hazrat (Sheffield, ex-Geneva), florence.hazrat@gmail.com   

• Mr Kader Hegedüs (Lausanne), Kader.Hegedus@unil.ch   

• Mr Matthias Heim (Neuchâtel), matthias.heim@unine.ch 

• Ms Honor Grace Jackson (Neuchâtel), honor.jackson@unine.ch 

• Dr Lucie Kaempfer (Düsseldorf / ex-Lausanne), lu_kaempf@hotmail.com  

• Prof. Annette Kern-Stähler (Berne), Kern-Staehler@ens.unibe.ch  

• Dr Erzsi Kukorelly (Geneva), Elizabeth.Kukorelly@unige.ch 

• Mr Vincent Laughery (Lausanne), vincent.laughery@unil.ch  

• Ms Mireille Le Berre (Lausanne), mireille.leberre@unil.ch 

• Dr Vanessa Lim (Institute of English Studies, University of London / UNIFR), Vanessa.Lim@sas.ac.uk 

• Ms Céline Magada (Lausanne), celine.magada@unil.ch  

• Dr Beatrice Montedoro (Zurich, ex-Geneva), beatrice.montedoro@es.uzh.ch  

• Dr Oliver Morgan  (Cambridge, ex-Geneva), oliver.morgan@unige.ch 

• Prof. em. Anthony Mortimer (Fribourg), anthony.mortimer@unifr.ch  

• Dr Nicole Nyffengger-Staub (Berne), nicole.nyffenegger@ens.unibe.ch  

• Dr Rahel Orgis (Berne), rahel.orgis@unibe.ch 

• Ms Ana Rita Parreiras Reis (Lausanne), anarita.parreirasreis@unil.ch  

• Dr Hannah Piercy (Berne), hannah.piercy@ens.unibe.ch  

• Mr Azamat Rakhimov  (Geneva), azarakhimov@gmail.com 

• Ms Emma Rayner (Fribourg), emma.rayner@unifr.ch  

• Mr Andrew Reilly (Lausanne), Andrew.Reilly@unil.ch 

• Prof. Denis Renevey (Lausanne), denis.renevey@unil.ch 

• Dr Olivia Robinson (Birmingham, ex-Fribourg), O.Robinson.2@bham.ac.uk   

• Mr Samuel Röösli (Berne), samuel.roeoesli@ens.unibe.ch 

• Dr Katrin Rupp (Neuchâtel), katrin.rupp@unine.ch 

• Dr Kilian Schindler (Fribourg), kilian.schindler@unifr.ch 

• Dr Kareen Seidler (Berlin, ex-Geneva), kareen.seidler@gmail.com  

• Dr Maria Shmygol (Leeds, ex-Geneva), maria.shmygol@unige.ch  

• Dr Devani Singh (Geneva), devani.singh@unige.ch  

• Ms Elizabeth Skuthorpe (Geneva), elizabeth.skuthorpe@unige.ch  

• Ms Emily Smith (Geneva), emily.smith@unige.ch  

• Prof. Kirsten Stirling (Lausanne), kirstenanne.stirling@unil.ch 

• Mr Lancelot Stuecklin (Geneva), lancelot.stuecklin@unige.ch  

• Prof. em. Paul Taylor (Geneva), paul.taylor@unige.ch  

• Ms Danielle Thien (Geneva), danielle.thien@unige.ch  

• Prof. em. Margaret Tudeau-Clayton (Neuchâtel), margaret.tudeau-clayton@unine.ch 

• Dr Juliette Vuille (Lausanne / Fribourg), juliette.vuille@unil.ch, Juliette.vuille@unifr.ch 

• Ms Marie Emilie Walz (Lausanne), MarieEmilie.Walz@unil.ch  

• Prof. em. Richard Waswo (Geneva), rwaz@hispeed.ch  

• Dr Nadine Weiss (Geneva), nadine.weiss@unige.ch  

• Prof. Christiania Whitehead (Lausanne / Warwick / Geneva), christiania.whitehead@unil.ch 

Website of the CUSO Doctoral Workshop in Medieval and Early Modern English Studies: 

http://www.unige.ch/lettres/angle/en/research/medemod/ 
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